OP \$40.00 2935660

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/16/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Softchoice Corporation		
Street Address: 173 Dufferin Street, Suite 200			
City: Toronto, Ontario			
State/Country: CANADA			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2935660	OPTIMUS SOLUTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 802-863-2375

 Email:
 tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier, Esq.

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Meier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America to Softchoice#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America to Softchoice#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America to Softchoice#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America to Softchoice#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America to Softchoice#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America to Softchoice#page6.tif source=Release of Security Interest Bank of America to Softchoice#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006469 FRAME: 0146

900471737

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made effective as of October 16, 2018 by Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as Agent (the "Agent");

WHEREAS, Softchoice Corporation (the "Debtor") granted to the Agent a security interest in, to and under certain intellectual property pursuant to (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2009 and duly recorded on February 16, 2009 in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (the "Canadian Trademark Security Agreement") and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 30, 2009 and recorded on February 13, 2009 at Reel/Frame 003936/0531 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "US Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the Canadian Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), including, without limitation, the trade-mark registrations specifically listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Debtor has been fully released by the Agent from its obligations under the Trademark Security Agreements and the parties wish to confirm the release and discharge, without representation or warranty, of said security interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, without representation or warranty, all of the Agent's security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Error! Unknown document property name.

EXECUTED this 16 day of October, 2018.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as Agent

By:

Name: Medina Sales de Andrade

Title: Vice President

SOFTCHOICE CORPORATION

Name: Linda Millage
Title: VP Finance

SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trademarks</u>

	Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Owner	Security Interests
1.	COMPUTERLAND SERVICE CENTRE	0540232	TMA358968	Canada	Sofichoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
2.	SMARTLINK	1135213	TMA603628	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
3.	3-SOFT	0756714	TMA444781	Canada	Sofichoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
4.	CONNECT DESK	0733361	TMA451051	Canada	Sofichoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
5.	TECHCHECK	1267009	TMA720974	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
6,	SOFTCHOICE LIVEQUOTE	1153112	TMA625147	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
7.	ComputerLand COMPUTERLAND LEARNING CENTRES & DESIGN	0681213	TMA507579	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009

Error! Unknown document property name.

	Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Owner	Security Interests
8.	SOFTCHOICE	0664055	TMA394232	Canada	Sofichoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
9.	COMPUTER INNOVATIONS	0483914	TMA274935	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
10.	ANSWERING YOUR TECHNOLOGY NEEDS	1165809	TMA638400	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
11.	SOFTCHOICE XTEND	1150604	TMA625360	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
12.	LaserCare LASERCARE DESIGN	0606585	TMA357508	Canada	Softehoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
13.	TeleCare TELECARE DESIGN	0605954	TMA356904	Canada	Sofichoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
14.	WE KNOW SMALL COMPUTERS	0494892	TMA285495	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
15.	YOUR TRUSTED TECHNOLOGY ADVISOR	1241912	TMA648975	Conada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
16.	TECHNOLOGY LIFE CYCLE MANAGEMENT	0784407	TMA460032	Canada	Sofichoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009

Errori Unknown document property same.

	Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Owner	Security Interests
17.	音帯のVタER SOFTCHOICE BROWSER & DESIGN	1163174	TMA655693	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
18.	NEXINNOVATIONS SERVICES PLUS	1153136	TMA594303	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
19.	COMPUTERLAND.CA	1136446	TMA596493	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
20.	LES PETITS ORDINATEURS SONT NOTRE SPECIALITE	0502572	TMA291600	Canada	Sofichoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
21.	WE KNOW SMALL COMPUTERS. LET US INTRODUCE YOU.	0494893	TMA285524	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
22.	I-ORDER	1113672	TMA593901	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
23.	GESIOFII 3-SOFT & DESSIN	0756715	TMA444782	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
24.	O nexinnovations NEXINNOVATIONS & Design	1109111	TMA601494	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent, Recorded February 16, 2009

Errori Unknown document property name.

	Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Owner	Security Interests
25.	COMPUTERLAND	0414412	TMA237300	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
26.	softchoice SOFTCHOICE & DESIGN	1084080	TMA595800	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
27.	COMPUTER INNOVATIONS & DESIGN	0528447	TMA304187	Canada	Sofichoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
28.	CHIP	0504471	TMA299664	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
29.	SOFTCHOICE BROWSER	1163173	TMA655561	Cenada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
30.	SOFTCHOICE SPIDER	1154818	TMA625459	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
31.	RÉPONDANT À VOS BESOINS EN TECHNOLOGIE	1168819	TMA627649	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
32.	SOFTCHOICE LIVECONNECT	1153113	TMA624945	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009

Errori Unknown document property name.

	Mark	Application No.	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction	Owner	Security Interests
B3.	Swoosh Design	I133076	TMA603665	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
34.	LANPARTNERS	0707426	TMA420679	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
35.	LES PETITS ORDINATEURS SONT NOTRE SPECIALITE NOUS VOUS LES FERONS CONNAITRE	0502571	TMA291599	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent. Recorded February 16, 2009
36.	Computerland COMPUTERLAND MAGASINS D'ORDINATEURS DESIGN	0502560	TMA288707	Canada	Softchoice Corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (acting through its Canada branch), as agent, Recorded February 16, 2009
37.	OPTIMUS SOLUTIONS	75923350	2935660	U.S.	Softchoice Corporation, a New York corporation	Bank of America, N.A. (Acting Through its Canada Branch), as agent for itself and on behalf of the Lenders. Signed: January 30, 2009, Recorded: February 13, 2009, R/F 3936/0531

Errori Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 10/29/2018